

Email: apsi@apsi.net.au

Post: PO Box 131

Jindabyne, NSW 2627

Phone: +61 2 64561255

NOTICE OF AGM

The Australian Professional Snowsport Instructors invites all members to attend the 2019 Annual General Meeting to be held at 5 P.M. on Wednesday 5th June 2019 at the QT Hotel, Falls Creek.

Please submit all agenda items, nominations and proxy-voting forms to the APSI Office before the close of business on 29th May 2019.

Notice of Election

The following positions are open for nominations, to be elected at the AGM:

- Alpine Technical Director (Four Year Term)
- Adaptive Technical Director (Four Year Term)
- Snowsport Schools Director's Representative (One Year Term)
- Resort's Representative (One Year Term)

Nomination and proxy voting forms, previous years' minutes and financial statements, and APSI Constitution and by-laws can be downloaded from: https://apsi.net.au/who-are-we/our-board/downloads/

The AGM agenda and 2018 financial statements will be available from 22nd May 2019 from the link above. Please note that you must be a 2019 financial member of the association to attend and vote at the AGM.

Please direct all correspondence, agenda items and completed nomination or proxy voting forms to APSI Administration, PO Box 131 Jindabyne NSW Australia 2627, or by email to apsi@apsi.net.au

After the AGM, we invite all members and friends to join us at Stingray Bar to celebrate the start of another season!